

Office of the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry PRESS RELEASE

Media Inquiries:

MCKMedia@mck.ca

Office of the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 638-0500

As per the MCK
Communications Protocol,
all media requests must be
arranged through the Public
Relations / Communications
Unit

Kahnawà:ke Residency Law Public Notice of Application

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 2, Seskéha/August 2024) The Office of the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry (OKKR) wishes to inform the community that the following individual has applied to be an Approved Kahnawà:ke Resident.

APPLICANT	MARITAL STATUS	NUMBER OF MINORS OR DEPENDENTS RESIDING WITH APPLICANT	PARENTS AND/OR AFFILIATION	CATEGORY
Devan Peterson	Single	0	The late Peggy Peterson Father undeclared	Approved Kahnawà:ke Resident

The public posting is for thirty (30) calendar days beginning Friday, August 2, 2024. Objections can only be made in writing by a Kanien'kehá:ka of Kahnawà:ke until Sunday, September 1, 2024.

-30-

For more information, please contact:

Michael Delisle Jr.

Registrar, Office of the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry 450-638-0500